1 2	State of Arkansas 83rd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 552 of 2001	
3	Regular Session, 2001		HOUSE BILL 1784	
4	110801111 2001011, 2001		110 002 2122 170	
5	By: Representatives Verkamp, C	Sipson		
6				
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO CL	AN ACT TO CLARIFY CANDIDATE NOMINATION PETITION		
10	DEADLINES IN THE CITY MANAGEMENT FORM OF GOVERNMENT.			
11				
12		Subtitle		
13	TO CLARIFY CANDIDATE NOMINATION PETITION			
14	DEADLINES IN THE CITY MANAGEMENT FORM OF			
15	GOVERNM	IENT.		
16				
17				
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
19				
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 14-47-110(a)(2) is amended to read as follows			
21	(2) The petition mentioned in subdivision (a)(3) of this section			
22	supporting the candidacy of each candidate to be voted upon at any general or			
23	special election shall be filed with the city clerk or recorder not more than eighty (80) days nor less than sixty (60) days before the election by twelve			
24 25	o' clock noon.			
26	O CLOCK HOOH.			
27				
28		APPROVED: 3/5/2001		
29				
30				
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				

JMB065